Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
KETTLE KADDY
B-0180, B-0181, B-0185, B-0190,
B-0195, B-0196
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen

* Some items are listed for instructional purposes
and may not be sold as separate parts.
Part Number Guide
Stanchion Unit
1 Asm, Stanchion 002847-40
2 Tube, Stanchion        *
3 Shield, Expansion 001411-45
4 Bolt, Shield        *
5 Valve, Check - 1/2 001332-45
6 Cap, B-0180, B-0181, B-0195, B-0196 001248-40
7 Cap, B-0185 001247-40
8 Riser 001561-25
9 Locknut 001801-20
10 Grease Tube        *
Exploded View
Kettle Kaddy B-0180, B-0181, B-0185, B-0195, B-196
(Models Similar)
* Some items are listed for instructional purposes
and may not be sold as separate parts.
Part Number Guide
Kettle Kaddy Assembly
11 Asm, Valve 002900-40
12 Flange, Cap 1/2 NPSL 001457-40
13 Mixing Yoke, "Y" B-0180, B-0181 000176-40
14 Nipple, Close 1/2 NPT 002533-25
15 Swivel Body, 1/2"  (Pre-Rinse) 000592-25
16 Swivel Body, 1/2" (Nozzle) 000590-25
17 Asm, Nzl - Dbl Jnt, 18"  B-0180, 0181, 0185 002848-40
18 Nut, Swivel        *
19 Washer, Swivel 009538-45
20 Repair Kit, Swivel; O-Ring & Sleeve 011643-45
21 Sleeve, Swivel 011429-45
22 O-Ring, Swivel Piece 001074-45
23 Asm, VB Unit  B-0181, B-0196 002849-40
24 Asm, Vacuum Breaker  3/8 005256-40
25 Adapter, 3/8 MA x 3/4-14 MA 000545-25
26 Asm, Swivel Unit  B-0180, 0195 002850-40
Ball Fitting PLN 5/8-27 Threaded        *
27 Adapter, GN End x 3/4-14 MA 000552-25
28 Nut, Hex, Swivel (Pre-Rinse) 000735-40
29 Stem, Swivel (Pre-Rinse) 000839-25
30 O-Ring, Swivel Piece 001074-45
Flex Hose & Spray Assembly
31 Asm, Flex S/S Hose 104"  B-0180, B-0181 B-0104-C
Asm, Flex S/S Hose 68"  B-0195, B-0196 B-0068-C
32 Asm, Spray Valve  B-0180, B-0181 002853-40
33 Asm, Spry & Hook Nzl  B-0195, B-0196 002851-40
41 #27 Washer 010476-45
Hook & Bolt Assembly
34 Asm, Hook & Bolt 002852-40
35 Nut, Acorn 000950-25
36 Washer, Hook 000975-25
37 Hook, Finger  4R 000021-40
38 Nut, Finger Hook Spacer 000705-40
39 Bolt, Finger Hook 001578-20
40 Screw, Finger Hook 000916-45
General Instructions
Installation: Stanchion Unit
Use numbers on stanchion unit
assembly.
1. Shut off water supply and drain
lines. Prepare the 1/2” pipe nipple
extending 6” [15cm] above the floor,
roughed into concrete. Apply teflon
tape or pipe joint compound to
threads.
6”[15cm]
floor
nipple
2. Screw no.5 onto floor nipple. Be
sure to install with arrows pointing
up. Apply teflon tape or pipe joint
compound to threaded ends.
4. Screw no.8 into no.5 with running
threads up.
5. Remove no.9 from top of no.8.
6. Slide no.1 and no.2 cover over
piping and put no.6 (or no.7) in
place to make certain no.8 is
centered through hole in no.6.
3. Unscrew flange caps from bottom
end of no.8. Apply teflon tape or
pipe joint compound to threads of
no.8.
7. Mark floor for no.1 drilling
locations while no.1, no.2 and no.6
are
assembled.
8. Remove no.1, no.2 and no.6 and
drill (3) three 7/8"[2 cm] Ø holes into